

June 06, 2019

То	То
Listing Department	Listing Department
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),
	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 539658	Scrip Code: TEAMLEASE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 (1) & 31 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 31 (1) & 31 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations 2015, we wish to inform you that Hansini Management Consultant Private Limited ("the Promoter") has created a "Pledge" on 84,050 equity shares of TeamLease Services Limited, ("the Company").

Disclosure under Regulation 31 (1) & 31 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take this to your records and oblige:

Thanking You Yours faithfully, For TeamLease Services Limited

Alaka Chanda Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Encl: As above



## Hansini Management Consultant Private Limited

Office No. 6, 3rd Floor, C Wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051, India. Tel.: +91-22-6641 9500 CIN: U74900MH1999PTC246625

Date:06<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

То	То
The Listing Department	The Listing Department
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),
Scrip Code: 539658	Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Code: TEAMLEASE

Sub: Pledge of Equity Shares of TeamLease Services Limited Ref:Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed the disclosure as per prescribed format, pertaining to Pledge of 84,050 Equity Shares of Team Lease Services Limited.

Please take it on record and oblige.

Thanking You Yours truly

For Hansini Management Consultant Private Limited

Authorised Signatory Encl: As Above

CC: TeamLease Services Limited 6th Floor, BMTC Commercial Complex, 80 Feet Road, Koramangala, Bangalore 560095 Karnataka, India

## Hansini Management Consultant Private Limited

Office No. 6, 3rd Floor, C Wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051, India. Tel. : +91-22-6641 9500

No. of shares	Name of the Pror promoter ta PACs with him(**)	Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance: Pledged Shares as security to Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited for Loan against Property approved for Hansini Management Consultant Private Limited amounting to Rupees 22 crores only	Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	Date of reporting	Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	Name of the Target Company(TC)
% of total share capital	noter hold	n/invocation/release of en ni Management Consul Promoter holding in the target company (1)	PAC on w	7	langes whe	pany(TC)
% w.r.t diluted share capital(* )	any (1)		hose shares		re the shar	
No. of shares	Promo al encum	cumbranc ant Priv	s encumb		es of the t	
% of total share capital	Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	xe: Pledge ate Limite	rance has	~	arget com	
<ul> <li>Type of event (creation / release / invocatio n)</li> </ul>	PD	d Shares as ed amountii	been		pany are list	
Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Details of ev	security to Ko ng to Rupees 2	Hansin	06.06.2019		TeamI
Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/oth ers)	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	Management C kak Mahindra Ba crores only crores only nts pertaining to e	Hansini Management Consultant Private Limited	2019	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited	TeamLease Services Limited
No. of shares	encumbra	ank Limi	onsultan		nal Stock	mited
% of total share capit al	nce (3)	ted for	t Privat		c Excha	
No. of % of Name of No. of % of shares total the entity shares total share in whose capit favor al encumber al shares al		Loan again	e Limited	×	nge of Ind	
No. of shares	Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)- (3)] / invocation	ist Propei			ia Limite	
% of total share capit al	ant of ered ]/ [(2)- ((2)-	Ţ			<u>La</u>	

Director

## Hansini Management Consultant Private Limited

Office No. 6, 3rd Floor, C Wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051, India. Tel. : +91-22-6641 9500 CIN : U74900MH1999PTC246625

For HANSINI MANAGEMENT COnsolution Director Signature of the Authorized Signatory: Place :	and the second second	HR Offshoring Ventures Pte Ltd	MKS Management Consultancy Services LLP	Ned Consultants LLP	Dhana Management Consultancy LLP	Anupama Gupta	Arati Menon	Hansini Management Consultant Private Limíted
Atthorized		44,00,812 25.74	300	15,09,104	8,94,413	2,916	2,427	1,31,442
I Signato		25.74	0.00	8.83	5.23	0.02	0.01	0.77
	TANT DUT	25.74	0.00	8.83	5.23	0.02	0.01	0.77
Director	ITN	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
		N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A.
				-		1	1	Creation
			-	1		-	1	31.05.2019
		1	1	1	18			pledge
		l	1		ا م	1.1.1	1	84,050
		l	1	1		1	ł	0,49
			. L.	1	1.		~	Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited
20		I		l	1	1	ł	47,392
			I	ł	ļ	l	ļ	0.28

